
2020 Alvernia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-5   Conf: 0-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 7-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (86), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ayala (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Pellock (2), Faggioni (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Kane 1, Ostrowsky 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(31-42), Faggioni (9-10), Kane (5-8), Kinahan (5-8), Catchmark (4-5), Blankenbiller (2-3), Reese (2-2), Simmerman (2-2), Geiger (1-1),
Pellock (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Ginder, Joe .486 10-10 35 9 17 2 0 0 12 19 .543 0 0 5 0 .486 0 2 0-2 20 0 1 .952
2 Nutile, Nick .389 12-11 36 13 14 2 2 0 12 20 .556 4 5 7 0 .489 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
34 Blankenbiller, Gavin .381 11-9 21 8 8 0 1 0 5 10 .476 4 0 5 1 .480 0 0 1-2 7 1 1 .889
10 Dougar, Billy .364 11-10 33 13 12 3 0 1 9 18 .545 4 1 11 0 .447 0 1 0-0 20 1 1 .955
13 Smith, Brandon .357 12-11 42 16 15 5 1 0 14 22 .524 4 4 5 2 .460 0 2 2-2 15 25 3 .930
6 Ayala, Justin .353 10-10 34 17 12 2 1 0 6 16 .471 4 8 6 0 .511 1 3 4-4 6 14 2 .909
9 McNeely, TJ .277 12-11 47 7 13 3 0 0 11 16 .340 0 1 9 4 .286 1 0 0-0 79 8 1 .989
4 Cirilli, Mike .175 12-12 40 13 7 0 0 0 6 7 .175 5 4 6 0 .308 3 0 4-4 19 28 0 1.000
1 Simmerman, Michael .500 8-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
28 Corn, Sam .400 4-0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 2 3 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
21 Newton, Kyler .333 7-5 15 5 5 0 1 0 3 7 .467 4 0 5 0 .474 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
17 Javier, Chris .333 11-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 2 0 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
24 Puello, Kelvin .286 7-4 14 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .357 5 0 4 0 .474 0 0 0-0 9 0 2 .818
26 Hackett, Grant .250 6-0 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Kinahan, Matt .235 5-5 17 4 4 1 1 0 4 7 .412 2 0 4 0 .316 0 0 0-0 34 5 1 .975
15 Faggioni, Thomas .200 7-6 20 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 0 1 5 1 .238 0 1 2-3 39 6 0 1.000
3 Pellock, Zach .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
5 Grammatica, Luca .143 6-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
14 Coleman, Billy .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
22 Wetzel, Luke .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .315 12-12 397 115 125 19 7 1 94 161 .406 41 26 88 8 .408 7 9 18-22 282 106 18 .956
Opponents .294 12-12 378 77 111 27 3 4 70 156 .413 36 5 85 9 .359 4 3 16-22 279 105 29 .930

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Cirilli, Mike 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tancredi, Michael 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 .417 2 1 0 0 1
31 Ostrowsky, Shane 1.93 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 5 3 3 10 4 0 0 .259 0 0 0 1 0
34 Blankenbiller, Gavin 4.32 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 4 4 3 10 2 0 0 .294 0 0 0 1 0
35 Burrus, Christian 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 0
37 Griffin, Michael 4.91 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 6 2 0 2 1 0 1 .412 0 1 0 0 1
27 Kane, Brian 5.14 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 24 14 12 5 16 7 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 0
18 Sinnott, Cole 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
16 Catchmark, John 6.43 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 11 10 4 15 2 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
1 Simmerman, Michael 8.00 1-0 3 1 1 1-0 0 9.0 9 8 8 2 12 5 1 0 .257 1 2 0 0 0
11 Reese, Jake 11.37 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 11 8 6 5 2 0 0 .308 1 1 0 1 1
43 Coyle, Brandon 15.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 0
19 Geiger, Billy 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 6 6 2 2 2 0 0 .538 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 5.94 7-5 43 12 1 1 1 94.0 111 77 62 36 85 27 3 4 .294 6 5 1 4 3
Opponents 7.84 5-7 41 12 0 1 2 93.0 125 115 81 41 88 19 7 1 .315 15 26 3 7 9



2020 Alvernia University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Cirilli, Mike 47 19 28 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Faggioni, Thomas 45 39 6 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 1 0
21 Newton, Kyler 12 12 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Coleman, Billy 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kane, Brian 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
17 Javier, Chris 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simmerman, Michael 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Grammatica, Luca 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ostrowsky, Shane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Coyle, Brandon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sinnott, Cole 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hackett, Grant 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Catchmark, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Wetzel, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McNeely, TJ 88 79 8 1 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kinahan, Matt 40 34 5 1 .975 0 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Dougar, Billy 22 20 1 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ginder, Joe 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Brandon 43 15 25 3 .930 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ayala, Justin 22 6 14 2 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Blankenbiller, Gavin 9 7 1 1 .889 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Pellock, Zach 7 5 1 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 2 0
24 Puello, Kelvin 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reese, Jake 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Corn, Sam 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Tancredi, Michael 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Griffin, Michael 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nutile, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Geiger, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Burrus, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 O'Brien, Pat 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 406 282 106 18 .956 28 15 5 .738 3 0
Opponents 413 279 105 29 .930 26 18 4 .818 10 0


